Endowment Name	Criteria
Omron Foundation, Inc. Endowed Scholarship	Merit Based. Preference is given to children of Omron employees who meet the eligibility requirements for this scholarship. In the event there are no qualified children of Omron employees, then any applicant may apply and receive the award. Scholarship applicant must major in Electrical Engineering. Must be a certified undergraduate Junior or Senior in good standing at UH. Recipient may accept other scholarships and grants. The recipient(s) of the scholarship will be determined by the Cullen College of Engineering Scholarship Selection Committee. The Dean of the Cullen College of Engineering will have administrative control over the annual distributed income from this endowment.
Dr. Harb Hayre Endowment in Electrical and Computer Engineering (Graduate Student)	Program support. The annual distribution from the endowment may be spent by the Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering on the following: Scholarship(s) to graduate students; distinguished seminar; research award to a junior faculty member engaged in research activity in Electrical and Computer Engineering. The Chair of the Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering in conjunction with the Dean of the Cullen College of Engineering will have administrative control over the distributed income from this endowment.
Herbert D. and Suzanne C. Hickman Scholarship Endowment	Merit Based. Scholarship prospect exhibits leadership qualities, must be a full-time undergrad, preference given to electrical engineering students. In the event there are no electrical engineering students eligible, then any engineering student may receive the award. Award is renewable. The recipient(s) of the scholarship will be determined by the College of Engineering Scholarship Selection Committee. The Dean of the Cullen College of Engineering will have administrative control over distributed income.
Betty Barr Scholarship Endowment Fund for Women in Electrical Engineering (UH Foundation???)	Need Based. Prospect is a female jr. or sr. undergraduate student currently enrolled full time in the Department of Electrical Engineering, a U.S. citizen and has a cumulative GPA of at least 2.5. Preference should be given to student(s) who belongs to one or more student organizations and/or professional organizations with student chapters. The recipient(s) of the scholarship(s) will be determined by a selection committee appointed by the Dean of the College of Engineering. The Dean of the College of Engineering will have administrative control over income from this endowment.
Dr. Wallace Lee Anderson Endowed Scholarship in Electrical Engineering	Merit Based. Applicant must major in Electrical Engineering, be a certified full-time undergraduate, have and maintain a 3.0 GPA or better, and may accept other scholarships and grants. The recipient(s) will be determined by the Cullen College of Engineering Scholarship Selection Committee. The Dean of the Cullen College of Engineering will have administrative control over distributed income.

Abdallah (Abe) Najjar Endowed Scholarship in Electrical Engineering	Need and Merit based. May be used for Electrical Engineering students. Applicant must be full-time undergrad Junior or Senior enrolled in engineering courses, maintain a 3.5 GPA or better, may accept other scholarships and grants, funds are based off financial need. AWARD IS RENEWABLE. The recipient(s) of the scholarship will be determined by the Cullen College of Engineering Scholarship Selection Committee, the Selection Committee will increase the award amount for senior recipients if the senior recipients were also former junior recipients. The Dean of the Cullen College of Engineering will have administrative control over the distributed income.
Urvish Medh Memorial Scholarship Endowment Fund (Graduate Student)	Need Based. A graduate student currently enrolled in the Department of Electrical Engineering, award will be \$500 per year, current scholarship recipient may reapply, may accept other scholarships and grants, and each year the Urvish Medh Scholar will receive a plaque from the dean of the Cullen College of Engineering commemorating receipt of the scholarship (up to \$50 may be used from the distributed income to purchase the plaque). The recipient(s) of the scholarship will be determined by a selection committee appointed by the dean of the Cullen College of Engineering. The Dean of the College will have administrative control over distributed income.